(PURCHASING NO. 15000052)	EM SUBMISSION NO .: EME 5682014
	EM SUBMISSION NO.: EM E 5 68 20 14  PRESENTED: 10-17-14
	ADOPTED: U-17-14
BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER:	
RESOLUTION TO DETECTION SYSTEMS AND ENGINEERING FOR CARD ACCESS  SYSTEM REPLACEMENT	
BY THE EMERGENCY MANAGER	
RE	ESOLUTION
The Police Department is requereplace the DSX card access system in the Police	esting the issuance of a contract for a vendor to update and be Department, and
Detection Systems and Engineering, 1450 Temple City Dr., Troy, MI has provide a price to perform said services and is the vendor that previously installed the system. Funding for said services will come from the following account: 296-301.600-977.000; and	
IT IS RESOLVED, that the Proper City Officials, upon the Emergency Manager's approval, are hereby authorized to enter into a contract with Detection Systems and Engineering to update and replace the DSX card access system in an amount not to exceed \$33,095.00. (Other Grant Fund)	
APPROVED PURCHASING DEPT:  Derrick Jones, Purchasing Manager  APPROVED AS TO FORM:  APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Peter M. Bade, City Attorney	
\EM DISPOSITION:	
ENACT ≠ REFER TO COUN  Danue Ear Ory	FAIL  DATED: 10-17-14
Darnell Earley, Emergency Manager	

10/08/14 -BDB

## **RESOLUTION STAFF REVIEW**

**DATE**: 10/21/14

Agenda Item Title: Detection Systems and Engineering

Prepared By: Rick Johnson, Police Financial Coordinator

<u>Background/Summary of Proposed Action</u>: Resolution authorizing the Director of Purchases & Supplies, upon City Council approval, to issue a purchase order to Detection Systems and Engineering, as requested by the Flint Police Department, for an additional access card panel, readers and button releases for the already approved security improvements in progress by other vendors. We use Detection Systems and Engineering for our current security. For the additional doors, an additional access panel has to be installed along with readers and other accessories.

Financial Implications: None

Budgeted Expenditure? Yes ⊠ No Please explain if no:

Account No.: 296-301.600-977.000 FDOJ11JAG

Pre-encumbered: Yes ⊠ No Requisition # 140000975

Other Implications (i.e., collective bargaining): None

**<u>Staff Recommendation:</u>** Recommend Approval

Staff Person: James w. Tolbert, Chief of Police